CITY OF URBANA COUNCIL'S COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE

NOTICE OF MEETING

- DATE: Monday, July 13, 2009
- **TIME:** 7:00 p.m.
- LOCATION: Urbana City Council Chambers 400 S. Vine Street, Urbana, IL

AGENDA

Chair: Brandon Bowersox, Alderman Ward 4

- 1. Call to Order and Roll Call
- 2. Additions to the Agenda and Staff Report
- 3. Approval of Minutes of Previous Meeting

a. June 22, 2009

- 4. Public Input
- 5. Update: Urbana-Champaign Big Broadband (UC2B) Project [PETER RESNICK/MIKE SMELTZER]
- 6. Presentation: Stormwater Utility [PW]
- 7. Ordinance No. 2009-05-049: An Ordinance Approving an Agreement with Frederic Beaugeard for the Design and Installation of a Newspaper Rack Located at 101 East Main Street / Champaign County Courthouse Site [CDS \rightarrow 5/11/09; 5/26/09]
- 8. Community Development Items:
 - a. Ordinance No. 2009-07-076: An Ordinance Approving a Community Development Block Grant Program Agreement (A Woman's Fund - A Woman's Place / Project No. 0910-AAP-01)
 - b. Ordinance No. 2009-07-077: An Ordinance Approving a Community Development Block Grant Program Agreement (Disabled Citizens Foundation / Project No. 0910-AAP-02)
 - c. Ordinance No. 2009-07-078: An Ordinance Approving a City of Urbana Community Development Block Grant Program Agreement (Family Service of Champaign County - HomeCare / Project No. 0910-CSSP-01)
 - d. Ordinance No. 2009-07-079: An Ordinance Approving a City of Urbana Community Development Block Grant Program Agreement (Greater Community AIDS Project - GCAP / Project No. 0910-CSSP-02)

- e. Ordinance No. 2009-07-080: An Ordinance Approving a City of Urbana Community Development Block Grant Program Agreement (Mental Health Center of Champaign County - Roundhouse Youth Shelter / Project No. 0910-CSSP-03)
- f. Ordinance No. 2009-07-081: An Ordinance Approving a Supportive Housing Program Subrecipient Agreement with A Woman's Place - A Woman's Fund (FY 2009-2010)
- g. Ordinance No. 2009-07-082: An Ordinance Approving a Supportive Housing Program Subrecipient Agreement with Center for Women in Transition (FY 2009-2010)
- h. Ordinance No. 2009-07-083: An Ordinance Approving a Supportive Housing Program Subrecipient Agreement with Salvation Army Services, Inc. (FY 2009-2010)
- i. Ordinance No. 2009-07-084: An Ordinance Approving and Authorizing the Execution of an Urbana HOME Consortium Community Housing Development Organization Agreement (Ecological Construction Laboratory - CHDO Operating FY 2009-2010)
- j. Ordinance No. 2009-07-085: An Ordinance Approving and Authorizing the Execution of an Urbana HOME Consortium Community Housing Development Organization Agreement (Homestead Corporation of Champaign-Urbana - CHDO Operating FY 2009-2010)
- k. Ordinance No. 2009-07-086: An Ordinance Approving and Authorizing the Execution of an Urbana HOME Consortium Community Housing Development Organization Agreement (Ecological Construction Laboratory - Super Energy Efficient Modular Single-Family Home FY 2009-2010)
- 1. Ordinance No. 2009-07-087: An Ordinance Approving and Authorizing the Execution of an Urbana HOME Consortium Community Housing Development Organization Agreement (Ecological Construction Laboratory - Super Energy Efficient Modular Duplex FY 2009-2010)
- m. Ordinance No. 2009-07-088: An Ordinance Approving and Authorizing the Execution of an Urbana HOME Consortium Community Housing Development Organization Agreement (Homestead Corporation of Champaign-Urbana - Affordable Homeownership Program FY 2009-2010)
- 9. Adjournment